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AL-LT51300

Operation Parameter

Rated Voltage（V）

Model

51.2

Rated Capacity（Ah） 300

Rated Energy（Wh） 

Voltage Range（V）

Charge Voltage Range（V） 

Cut-off Voltage（V）

Recommend Charge Current（A）

Max Charge Current（A）

Dimension：L*W*H（mm）

Weight（kg）

Communication Port

Display

Humidity（%）

Charge Temperature Range（℃）

Discharge Temperature Range（℃）

Storage Temperature Range（℃）

Terminal

Max Discharge Current（A）

43.2-58.4

57.6-58.4

44.8

 5-95% RH

Enclosure Protection IP20

0-45

Cycle Life 

Design Life (Year) 

＞8000 （0.5C@ 25℃，80% DOD）

15

 -20-60

-20-45

15360

100

200

200

500*233*810(Without base)

≈117.5

RS485、CAN

LED+LCD

 Plug-in

Compatible inverter Growatt, Goodwe, Sol-Ark, SRNE, DEYE  

Other functions Bluetooth, wifi

Basic Parameter

Operation Parameter

Environment Parameter

Service Life
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State
RUNON/OFF ALM

Explain
The power level indicates the LED

Shut down

Standby

Charge

Discharge

Fail

Dormancy

Normal

Alarm

Normal

Alarm

Normal

Alarm

Undervoltage protection

Overcharge protection

Temperature,overcurrent,
protection

offoff

Flash 1

Flash 1

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting Lighting Lighting Lighting Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Flash 3

Flash 3

Flash 3

Flash 3 Flash 3

off

off

off

off

off

off

off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off

off

offoff

off off off off off off

Lighting off off off off off off

Stop charging

Stop discharge

Stop discharge

off off off off off off All off

Stand by

Module low voltage
According to the electricity instruction

According to the electricity instruction 
(Power level indicates maximum LED flash 2)

According to the electricity instruction

Alarm when over-voltage light off

If there is no charging, the indicator light is
 in standby state

Temperature, over-current, 
short-circuit,Reverse connection and 

failure protection

Stop charging and discharging



State

Battery Power(%)

Operation indicator

Capacity indicator light

Charge Discharge

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off off off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

Flash 2 Lighting Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

LightingLighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Flash 2

Flash 2

Flash 3

Flash 2

Flash 2

Flash 2

L6

0~16.6%

16.6~33.2%

33.2~49.8%

49.8~66.4%

66.4~83.0%

83.0~100%

L5 L4 L3 L2 L1 L6 L5 L4 L3 L2 L1

Flash mode Bright off

Flash  1

Flash  2

Flash  3

0.25S

0.5S

0.5S

3.75S

0.5S

1.5S

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

Adress Codes the switch position

#1 #2 #3 #4



INVERTER COMMUNICATION

RS485-Using 8P8C vertical RJ45 socket

RJ45 pin

1、8

2、7

3、6

4、5

RS485-B1

RS485-A1

GND

NC

Definition

CAN-Using 8P8C vertical RJ45 socket

RJ45 pin

9、10、11、14、16

12

13

15

NC

CANL

CANH

GND

Definition

16.15.14.13......4.3.2.1



RS232-Using 6P6C vertical RJ11 socket

RJ11 pin

2

3

4

5

NC

TX

RX

GND

Definition

RS485-Using 8P8C vertical RJ45 socket

RJ45 pin

1、8

2、7

3、6

4、5

RS485-B

RS485-A

GND

NC

Definition

RS485-Using 8P8C vertical RJ45 socket

RJ45 pin

9、16

10、15

11、14

12、13

RS485-B

RS485-A

GND

NC

Definition

16.15.14.13......4.3.2.1



8

13

14

15

BATTERY PACK POSITIVE

NEGATIVE BATTERY STRING

GROUNDING



Cables

Accessories:(Optional)



POSITIVE + NEGATIVE +



+-

Battery parallel communication port

Communication interface between 
inverter and battery, optionally RS485 or CAN

P+
P-

The communication interface 
between inverter and battery 
is available as RS485 or 
CAN, depending on the 
inverter model.

DIP Adress:1

DIP Adress:2

DIP Adress:3

DIP Adress:4

51.2V





43.2-58.4V

43.2V

58.4V

43.2V

43.2V

43.2V

57.6-58.4V

210A






